IN THE SECOND SESSION OF THE SEVENTH PARLIAMENT OF THE FOURTH

1.0

2.0

REPUBLIC OF GHANA

REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE OF SELECTION ON THE RE-
COMPOSITION OF COMMITTEES OF THE HOUSE

INTRODUCTION
In accordance with Orders 151 and 152 of the Standing Orders of the House, the

Committee of Selection met and re-composed the Standing and Select Committees of the
House.

In furtherance of this, the composition of the Committees of the House was based on the
ratio 169:106 representing the numerical strength of the two caucuses of the House and

as approved by the House.

The re-composition became necessary due, among other considerations, to the need to

enhance the performance and effectiveness of the Committees of the House.

Some Chairmen, Ranking Members, Deputy Ranking Members and Members have been
appointed to international Parliamentary bodies, making them to be out of the country

frequently.

The frequent absence of such key Members adversely impact the effectiveness of the
Committees. There was thus the need to re-compose the Committees of the House to

address the anomaly.

The Committee of Selection, after due consideration, submits to the House the full list of

the Recomposed Standing and Select Committees of the House as follows:

LIST OF COMMITTEES
The list of the Standing Committees and the Select Committees of the House are as

follows:

Standing Committees




1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)

Standing Orders Committee
Subsidiary Legislations Committee
Special Budget Committee

Public Accounts Committee
Privileges Committee

Committee on Judiciary

House Committee

Committee on Government Assurance

Committee on Gender and Children

10) Finance Committee

11) Appointments Committee

12) Business Committee

13) Committee on Members Holding Office of Profit

14) Committee of Selection

Special or Ad-Hoc Committee

Committee on Poverty Reduction Strategy

Select Committees

D
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7
8)
9)

Lands and Forestry

Food, Agriculture and Cocoa Affairs

Local Government and Rural Development

Works and Housing

Constitutional, Legal and Parliamentary Affairs
Health

Communications

Roads and Transport

Defense and Interior

10) Foreign Affairs
11) Youth, Sports and Culture
12) Education

13} Mines and Energy



14} Environment, Science and Technology
15) Employment, Social Welfare and State Enterprises
16) Trade, Industry and Tourism

Attachment: Please, find attached list of the various Committees and their re-composed
Membership (Appendix T for Standing Committees and Appendix 2 for Select
Committees)

3.0 CONCLUSION

The Committee respectfully recommends to the House to adopt this report and approve
the attached list of the membership of the various Committees of the House (both

Standing and Select) as re-composed.

Respectfully Submitted.

.....................................

ALHAJI IBRAHIM GOMBILLA
(FOR CHAIRMAN OF THE COMMITTEE) (CLERK TO THE COMMITTEE)

27" September, 2018
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HQN SAMI& KWAE!WO NUAMAI‘E (DRQ)

'HON. SULEMAN ADAMU SANID

HQN. YAW OSEX ADIJTWQM (DR‘}

| HON, BENJAMIN YEBOAH SEKYERE
HON, FRANCIS KINSLEY ATO CODIOE

HQN; BAFFOUR AWUAH IGNATIUS |

-‘.HQN‘ &WAK“ AG‘#EMAN KWARTENG

HON. BENSQN TONGQ BABA

HON‘. BERNKCE ADIKU HELQQ (DR ) (MRS)

HON. MOHAMMED ABRUL-AZIZ

HON. SOPHIA KAREN ACKUAKU

[26)

Y e gt S A
it e e T Y . .

" DESIGNATION
" CHAIRMAN

.. VICE CHAIRMAN

MEMBER

 MEMBER
' MEMBER

MEMBER

MEMBER

MEMBER

MEMBER
' MEMBER
' MEMBER

 MEMBER

RANKING MEMBER

. : QEP’; RANK’-{NG MEMBER

MEMBER

MEMBER

MEMBER



|18 HON. EBENEZER OKLETEY TERLABI MEMBER

19 HON. EDWARD ABAMBIRE BAWA  MEMBER

20 HON.A ROOSEVELTHOTTORDZE  MEMBER .

{27}



c. SELECT COMMITTEES

THE COMMITTEE ON LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT

No o oNaME DESIGNATION

1 HON. EMMANUEL AKWAST GYAMFI""' CHAIRMAN
2 HON.SEKYERE BENJAMIN YEBOAH VICE CHAIRMAN
HON. KWAST AMEYAW-CHEREMEH MEMBER
'HON. KENNEDYNYARKOOSET ~ MEMBER
HON. PATRICIA APPIAGYEI (MS.)  MEMBER
HON. KWABENA APPIAH-PINKRAH  MEMBER
HON. IGNATIUS aAﬁéo.dR AWUAH MEMBER

",:Hom mm mwm . MEMBER

gg__;'gp' ~NOo m_',s's W

HON. SALIFU ADAM BRAIMAH  MEMBER
16 HON. BRIGHT WIREKO-BROBBY =~ MEMBER
11 'uau. KWABENA o.wﬁsu@ntiom MEMBER
12 'HON.YAWAFFUL . . - ' MEMBER
13 'mu, E. NIT LANTEY VANDERPUYE RANKING MEMBER
14 HON. BENJAMIN KOMLA KPODQ - DEP, RANKING MEMBER
15 HON. MOHAMMED ASaut«Azrz. MEMBER
16 HON.JOSEPH YJELE CHIREH =~ MEMBER
17 HON. STEPHEN M, E. K. ACKAH MEMBER
18 HON.AHMED IBRAHIM - - MEMBER

[28]



19 HON. THOMAS AMPEM NYARKO MEMBER
20 HON.DOMINICNAPARE . MEMBER

(29]



w

Bl

10

11

2
13 1
Ko
15 |

16

17

: :3;8

._.'HON., \MAHAB W* SuHUYXNE

- HQN! SARAH AB\MQA SAFQ sy

THE COMMITTEE ON ROADS AND TRANSPQORT

HON. SAMUEL AYEH-PAYE
HON,’ KQEI BRAKQ
'uon, BENITO QWUSU-BIO

H ' ERANK Aﬂuaﬂ«mmasu

HON. HENRY QUARTEY
HON. JOSPH OSEI-OWUSY

HON. DOMINIC BINGAB ADUNA NITIWUL
HON. KINGSLEY CARLOS AHENKORAH
" HON, DANIEL OKYEM ABOAGYE
HON. KWAME GOVERNS AGBODZA

HQN. YUSSIF ISSAKA JAJAH

HON.ABDUL-RAUF TANKO IBRAHIM
HON. LAADTAYITAYAMBA -
HON. SUALTHU DANDAAWA ALHASSAN
HON. SAMUEL ATTAH-MILLS

(30]

DESIGNATIQN

'CHA;RMAN
' VICE CHAIRMAN .
' MemeeR
. MEMBER
mmsaa
MEMEBER
- MEMBER
MEMBER

o _Mamm S

MEMBER

o RANKING MEMBEK

' DEP. RANKING

MEMBER

MEMBER

L : -MEMBER SRS

MEMBER

 MEMBER



NO

o w #- 10 ::'-_N -

10

11
12

13
14

i5
16
17
18
19 |
20

THE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

NAME
HON. STE\!ENS SIAKA

'HQN. mseﬂu KQFI AQRA
HONa ALEX KQFI AG\'EKUM

_ HQN; JQHNSQN KWAKU &QU

HON. SAGRE BAMBANGI (BR.)

HON, WAHAB W, SUHUYINI (ALHATL)
HON. KWABENA O. DARKO MENSAH
HON. KWAST AMEYAW-CHEREMEH
HON. EUGENE BOAKYE ANTWI

HON. ALIMA MAHAMA

'HON. MOSES ANIM

'HON. ALEX TETTEH DJIORNOBUAH

HQN PETER NQRTSU*KOTQE

HON. BERNARD AHIAFOR

HON, PETER YAW KWAKYE-ACKAH
HON, COMFORT DOYOE CUDJOE G. (MS)
HON, EDWARD KAALE-eWOLA DERY

' HON. DEREK OHENE ASSIFO BEKOE

{-HQN, CLEM&&TAPAAK{RR.} S

HON, LAADI AYII AYAMBA -

$31)

> DESIGNATIQN

CHAIRMAN

" VICE CHAIRMAN
‘MEMBER

e

© MEMBER

_ MEMBER

© MEMBER

MEMBER

MEMBER

. MEMBER

MEMBER

-_ MEMBER
RANKING MEMBER
DEP. mumm MEMEER

MEMB&R
MEMBER -
MEMBER

' MEMBER

MEMBER

 MEMBER



NO

10

11

12
13

15

16

17

HON. YUSIF SULEMANA.

THE COMMITTEE ON TRADE, INDUSTRY AND TOURISM

NAME

'HON, NANA AMANIAMPONG MARFO
~ HON. ATO mumaa 5

| .HOI'&. GEORGE Y. avawamwum (pmm‘ '
B _ﬁaﬂ, asmxﬁi, N me?sx ‘nw&m,wm_

H;ON. JQE GHARTEY

HON. BRYAN ACHEAMPONG

HON, KWAKYU AGYEMAN-MANU

_'_mm ANDY KWAME Appmwxusx
 HON. KWABENA AMANKWA Asmma
 HON. GIFTY mum-mposo

'mm. PAUL ESSIEN

HON. FRANCISCA OTENG MENSAH =~

HON. FIFI FIAVI FRANKLIN KWETEY

HON. ISAAC ADONGO

HON. MATHIAS KWAME NTOW

HON. SIMON ACHEAMPONG TAMPI

(32]

DESIGNATION
| CHAIRMAN

VICE CHAIRMAN

MEMBER

MEMBER

MEMBER

© MEMBER.

MEMBER

MEMBER

'MEMBER
- MEMBER
 MEMBER
| MEMBER
' RANKING MEMBER

. DEP, RANKING
. MEMBER

MEMBER

~ MEMBER

MEMBER



1& HQN; JAMES KLUTSE AVEBKI - e _7 MEMBER
19 RQN; INUSAR ABDULAI B, FuSEINI (ALl'E;} MEMBER

20 HON. EMMANUEL ARMAH-KOFIBUAH MEMBER

{33]



NO.o Sl
HON. KWAME mxmuﬁam
'HON. PHILIP BASOAH

© M N e wm

10
1

13
14
i5

17

18

19

HQN. JOSEPH 5ENHAZIN E)AHAH
HON* KQFI OKYERE%AGYEKUM

RON ABENA QSEI*ASARE (MRS*}
HGN; F. KINGS&EY AIQ QOEJJQE
HOR.. JOSEPH MENSA&'E

: .HQN; MERCY muutsmmn

HON.C HENR‘( Y. YIADOM- BOACHIEZ

Hou. HARBARA m"ﬁuci«amsx y
HON. KWAST AMEYAW-CHEREMEH
_HON. EMMANUEL AGYEE ANHWERE

HON. KWABENA DONKOR (DR.)

.HQN& RIQ&'IARE} MAWU!.,I QE!ASHIGA&
HON. ALBERT AKUKA ALALZUUGA
‘.HONQ GEQFFREY KINl

HON, HARUNA IDDRISU

'HON, ANGELA OFORTWA ALORWU-TAY

HON. RECHARD ACHEAMPONG

[34]

THE COMMITTEE ON EMPLOYMENT, SOCIAL WELFARE AND STATE
ENTERPRISES

" DESIGNATION

 CHAIRMAN

S VIGE CHATRMAN | -
 MEMBER N
© MEMBER

. MEMBER
 MEMBER
- mMemeeR.
 MEMBER

~ MEMBER

| MEMBER

 MEMBER

RANKING MEMBER

DEP, RANKING MEMBER

MEMBER

‘ MEMBER -

MEMBER
MEMBER
MEMBER



120 HON. ABDUL-RASHID H. PELPUO -

(35}

 MEMBER



THE COMMITTEE ON CONSTITUTIONAL, LEGAL AND PARLIMENTARY

NO

10
11

12
13
14
i5

6.

17
18

: :HQ& ALEXA&Q&R KQE)WO KQM &B&AN

'HON. EMMANUEL MARFO |
HON. CUDOE JOSEPH

© N'Q} mos W

_ HQN, FRANQ’I$ MANQ‘AQA&QR

'-.HQ?E. MAGNUS KOFE MQGATEY

AFFAIRS

_ . NAME
HON. BEN ABDALLAH BANDA

HON. KWAME ANYIMADU-ANTWI

Hﬁl\h AM&ROSE E}ERY

HON, cppona»umumm K010
HON., KWASI AMEYAW-CHEREMEH
HON. TINA G. N, A, MENSAH '
HON. YAW BUABEN ASAMOA

HON, MAI‘@AMA SHAIBU

- HON. ROCKSON-NELSON E. K. DAFEAMEKPOR

HON. JOYCELYN TETTEH

._HON SHAIBU MAHAMA :
.HQN ALBAN SUMANA KINGSFQRB BAGBIN

HON. DOMINIC AKURITINGA AYINE (DR.)

{36]

- DESIGNATION .

CHAIRMAN

e  VICE CHATRMAN .
 MEMBER
 MEMBER

MEMBER

' MEMBER
MEMBER
" MEMBER . -

MEMBER.

~ MEMBER

MEMBER

" RANKING MEMBER
'DEP, RANKING

MEMBER
MEMBER

MEMBER

. MEMBER

MEMBER

- MEMBER



‘ HON. FRANK ANNOH-DOMPREH

" T 7 B <

@

10

1

12
.

14

15
16

17

18

19

THE COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN AFFAIRS

NAME

- HON, KWAKU AMPRATUM SARPONG .
HON, ERIC KWAKYE DARFOUR |

HON. SAMUEL ATTA AKYEA -
HON. WILLIAM OWURAKY AIDGG

_ HON‘ A&ENA QUROWM MENSAH

HGN. MA\FIS NKANSAH-BQADUE

HON. JOHN NTIM FODIOUR (REV)

HON. BARBARA ASHER AYIST

: aHON. FUSEXNI ISSAH

HQN» MICHAEI,. YAW GYATQ

iI’iQN-‘ BQAMAK PATRICK _
I'iQN.s SAMUEL QKUBZETO ABLAK\NA |

3_ unu. m.man am& VAN&ERBGIJE

HQN; &HGQS’WN% TAWIAPi

'HON. KOBENA MENSAH WOYOME

HON. CLEMENT KOFI HUMADRO

HON. A, SUMANA KINGSFORD BAGBIN

HON. F. BAWAANAA DAKURA (DR.)

[37]

. DESIGNATION -
" CHAIRMAN

 VICE cHA;RMAN
“MEMBER
MEMBER
o meMeeR
| MEMBER
. MEMBER
 MEMBER
- MEMBER
| MEMBER
| MEMBER
 RANKING MEMBER
- DEP.RANKING MEMBER
 MEMBER
- MEMBER
. MEMBER

 MEMBER

MEMBER



20 HON, CASSIEL ATO BAAH FORSON - MEMBER

138]



THE COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

‘o o N m»;}:’i F T S ) vl_ﬁ_:

i
H B

-
.Y

o 14

b
L8]

15

17
18

NAME

'Hou. EMMANUEL K. AGYARKO
HON, ROBERT KWAST AMOAH

HON. KWASE BOATENG ADJEL

'HON. MATTHEW NYINDAM

HON. KWAME SETH QGH EAMPONG

-HQN; ELIZAEETR AFQ*.,EY QUAYE a

HON. JOSEPH ALEERT QUARM

. _HQN-‘ KENNEQY &WASI KANKAM .

HON. GABRIEL OSEX

"HON. MOHAMMED H. TUFERU (At
HON. AKUA OWUSU AFRIYIE )
"HON. EBENEZER OKLETEY TERLABI = .

HON, BERNICE ADIKU HELOO (DR.)

'HON. ZANETOR A, RAWLINGS (DR.)

HON. CLEMENT KQFT HUMADO

_' tiQN; JOSEPH NIT LARYEA Eﬁ?ﬁ?ﬂ&ﬁﬁ&

HON. MAHAMA AYARIGA
HON, EMMANUEL NIX OKAI LARYEA .

[39]

= uﬁsmmrm

CHAIRMAR

VICE: ¢ CHAIRMA!\E

MEMBER

MEMBER

MEMBER

MEMBER

MEMBER

 MEMBER

MEMBER

MEMBER

MEMBER

- ‘RANKING MEMBER
'DEP. RANKING

MEMBER

~ MEMBER

MEMBER
MEMBER
MEMBER

MEMBER



THE COMMITTEE ON LANDS AND FORESTRY
1 HON.FRANCIS MANU-ADABOR  CHAIRMAN
|HON. EBENEZER NIT NARH NARTEY VICE CHAIRMAN
HON. MAVIS HAWA KOOMSON (MRS.) MEMBER
_.f-fmm Kmasmf AﬁOAGYEwﬁYE,m.! | _-_-e&ﬁmm} R R
HON. ANDREW AMOAKO ASTAMAH ~ MEMBER
_HON. EMMANUEL MARFQ (DR} .~ = MEMBER
HON. GEORGE KWAME ABQA@E  MEMBER
- HON. JOSEPH DINRIOK KPEMKA - = MEMBER

wi;'_#_ N o m.':_i....,:a. WON e

HON. SAMUEL NSOWAH-DJAN  MEMBER
HON.EKOWHAYFORD = = . . MEMBER .
HON.EVANS OPOKUBOBIE ~ MEMBER

HON, COLLINS DAU"DA (ALHAIL) . RANKING MEMBER

HON. ISAAC ADIET MENSAH DEP. RANKING
|  MEMBER
14 _‘rmu. JoHNMANIST . o MEMBER

P PO ¥ U PN

15 HON.ALEXADOMAKO MENSAH  MEMBER
16 HON. SUALTHU SUHUYINIALHASSAN - MEMBER
17 HON. ABDUL-RASHID HASSAN PELPUQ b&e&:aﬁn
| 18 HON.JOSEPH NIXLARYEA AFOTEV-AGSO MEMBER

[40]



NO.

_.& W o

10
11
12

13

14

15
16

17

18

-BQN.ANTHQNY &m\n EETEE

HON. AﬂﬂREW QARI CHIWITEY

THE COMMITTEE ON WORKS AND HOUSING

HON. NANA AMOAKOH

i‘i&N; KWAKUE ASANTE*BQATENG

HON, M. HABIBU TIJANI (ALHAJI}

_HON. zmtm IDDI o
'HON. ABU-BAKAR smum,ue BONIFACE
'HON, YAW ADUTWUM OSEI (DR.) -

HON. MUHAMMED ABDUL-SAMED GUNU

HON. HABIB SAAD (A&WI} R
HON. GEORGE BOAHEN ODURO

I'EQN.N SOLQMON NAMLIIT BOAR

.PEQN‘ EMMM&E&EL KW&SE BEBZRAH

HON. R. NSORWZNNE AMENGA-EFEGO

_WQ& $Qi?ﬂ§ﬁ Eﬁ &C‘KUAK&

HON ABDUL AZIZMUNIRU -
HON. KWAME TWUMASI AMPOFQ

HON. B. NANA EFUA KROSBI MENSAH

[41]

- DESIGNATION

CHAIRMAN
VICE CHAIRMAN

MEMBER

MEMBER

MEMBER

MEMBER - .
'MEMBER
" MEMBER
 MEMBER
© MEMBER

| MEMBER

- RANKING MEMEER

DEP. RANKING
MEMBER

- MEMBER
MEMBER

- MEMBER

MEMBER

MEMBER



NO.

© @ N -_i@". uz»s- w

10
11

12

13
3%

15

16
17
18
19
20

THE COMMITY EE QN HEA&TH
‘NAME

HON. KWABENA TWUM-NUAMAH {EDR )

-.HQBL NAN& AYEW AFRIYE (BR;

HON. KQJO APPIAH-KUBT (&R,}

*;HQN; MAWREW QPQKU PR&MPEH (BR.}
-.HQI\L AUG&JST 1NE CQLLINS NTIM

HON. URSULA G. OWUSU-EKUFUL ems.; o

HON WILLIAM KWASI SABI

_'HQN‘ E‘RANK FQS&INI AFJQNGQ

HON. KWAKU AFRIYIE (DR.)
HON, BERNARD OKOE BOYE(DR)
HON. EMMANUEL K. AGYARKO

.HON, NAANA E\“IAH

HQN, AKANE)Q KWA&ENA MINT&H

: -'HQN~ RQ&ERT MBA KHGANAR*LEM (QRJ B

HQN. M*»MUBARAK MUNTAKA; (AKHA}I}

HON, HOITQRDZE ALEXANDER ROOSEVELT

HON. SEBASTIAN N. SANDAARE (DR.)
HON. MARK CURT NAWAANE  ©
HON. CHARLES AGBEVE |

HON. UMAR ALHASSAN

(42]

DESIGNATION
CHAIRMAN

- VICE CHAIRMAN

MEMBER

- MEMBER

MEMBER

_ MEMBER
MEMBER
| MEMBER =

MEMBER

. MEMBER

MEMBER

B MEMBER

| 'Rmxme MEMBER

E)El*-.. RANKING

MEMBER

_ MEMBER

MEMBER

- MEMBER

MEMBER
MEMBER



m;_m_ NS o\ u_.;_g_ » O

T T N T T
SN @ W A WM e

-'-"HQN. GEQRGE MIREKE? QUKER
| HQNt KQEINA TAHIR HAMMQNB
3 iﬂQN. QSEI KYE&*MENSAR* BQNSU

'HQR; ISAAC KWAME ASIAMAI'E L

“HON, MUTAWAKILY ADaM
HON. DELLA SOWAH
: -’Heu, EDWARD ABAMBIRE BAWA

THE COMMITTEE ON MINES AND ENERGY

N&ME e
ﬁQN‘ WILLIAM AGYE?ONG QUATTOQ

HON. MOSES ANIM

HON. BQG‘(ARKQ SAIM& PATRICK

" _‘HQ&‘ QH&RLES 31&190!'% EINTI&

HON. FREDA AKOSUA Q. PREMPEH (MRS}

- E{QN. JOHN FRIMPQRG QSEI

HON. SAMIU NUAMAH

HQN NASER TOURE MAHAMA

“HON, MOHAMMED-MUBARAK MUNTAKA,

HON. KWABENA DONKOR (DR.)

'HON. JOHN ABDULAT JINAPQR -

[43]

. 'DESIGNATION

CHAIRMAN

 VICECHATRMAN
'MEMBER |
| MEMBER

MEMBER

MEMBER

- MEMBER

MEMBER

MEMBER

MEMBER

~ RANKING MEMBER
" DEP. RANKING MEMBER

MEMBER
MEMBER
MEMBER

- MEMBER



NO

1

2;

m
un
12 -

13

15.

16

1z

18

19
20

HON, mnﬁ&w :muam

THE QOMMITFEE ON FQOD, AGRICUKTURE AND COCOA AFFAIRS

i NAME
HQN; KWAME ASAFU-»AQJE!

'-HQN. ABRABAM E)WUMA QDQQM
HQN. YAW FR!ZMPQNG AI}EJQ

HQNQ ANE.)A!’& GEORGE NE!&YI KQJQ

“HON. MARK ASSIBEY-YEBOAH (BR)

HON. KWAKU AGYENIM-BOATENG
HON, ALIMAIGA HALIDU

HON., KWABENA QHEMENG*TINYASE

_HON, GODFREY BAYON TANGU

HON. JOYCE ADWOA AKOH DET
HON, VINCENT SOWAH ODOTEL

HON. ERIC OPOKY

HON, KWASI ET&*BONB&Z
HON, LINDA OHENWAA A, OCLOO
HON. D. AKURITINGA AYINE (DR.)

.*HQN, SAM?SON M‘i! B

HON. JOHN KWABENA BLESS Q’I‘I
IrtQN, &RIC QSEI OWUSB

(44}

- MEMBER .

HQN., SAMU&I‘.. ABQULAE JAEANYHE .

- DESTGNATION -

CHAIRMAN

| VICECHAIRMAN
. MEMBER |

MEMBER

MEMBER
MEMBER

.MEMBER

MEMBER

© MEMBER

| MEMBER

CMEMBER

" RANKING MEMBER
DEP. RANKING MEMBER
..MEMEER

- MEMBER -

MEMBER

' MEMBER .

MEMBER

- MEMBER



No

gs W e w:fﬁ-.mi H:_-f :

~

3‘0

11 |
13

14
15
16

1z

18

THE COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, SPORTS AND CULTURE

NAME

HQN ALEX KQFI AGYEKUME

':l:lQl‘h KOJQ ASEMANY?

H&N KOFI AMGAKOHENE

HON. OSEI BONSU AMOAK ~ " "

HON. MARTIN OTI GYARKQ

'-f-@-EriQN EL\!IS MQRRIS QQRKQH

' HON. CHARLES KONADU-YIADOM

HON. PATRICK BOAKYE-YIADOM (QR‘)'. e
'HON. SULEMAN ADAMU SANID
:HQN neae& Yaw eaum S
'HON. KOFT BRAKO

'HON. KOBENA MENSAH WOYOME .

HON. MOHAMMED MASAWUD (ALHAJI)

“HON, QUE&NW AR POKUA SAWYERR -

HON. JOSEPH BIPQBA NAABU

--HON JOSES’H NEI LARYEA AFOTﬁYwAGBO

HON. STEPHEN M. E. K. ACKAH

‘HON, BASHIR FUSEINI ALHASSAN (ALAHJI)

(45]

QESIGNATION

" CHAIRMAN

 VICE CHAIRMAN

MEMBER

| MEMBER
* MEMBER
- MEMBER

MEMBER

- MEMBER

MEMBER

- MEMBER

MEMBER

. DEP. RANKING

MEMBER

- MEMBER

MEMBER

' Mﬁmek '

MEMBER

- MEMBER



No.

10
11

12

13

34

15

16

17

THE COMMITTEE ON DEFENCE AND INTERIOR

e

'HON. SETH KWAME ACHEAMPONG

' HQN. CQLE.INS QWUSLE AMANKWAH

HQN-. ANTHQNY AKOTO Oslfl (PR.)

'HON. AHMEE; A&mua |
'uou. THQMAS DQNKQR QGAJAH

._HgQN* NANA QQKBA ASIAMAE*AQJEI

HON. CYNTHIA MAMLE MQRRISON (MRS)

HON. RIDWAN DAUDA ABASS =

HON. PATRICK AL-HASSAN ADAMAH
HON. JOSEPH TETTEH

HON. ALEXANDER K. AFENYO-MARKIN
HO, AMES GRLGR

HON. MUMUNI ALHASSAN

HON, HELEN ADIOA NTOSG

HON. MUHAMMAD BAWAH BRAIMAH

HON, CHRISTIAN CORLETEY QTUTEYE

HON. BENSON TONGOQ BABA

[46]

DESIGNATION

CHAIRMAN

- VICE CHAIRMAN

MEMBER

MEMBER

MEMBER

MEMBER

MEMBER

MEMBER

MEMBER

‘MEMBER

MEMBER

RANKING MEMBER

BEP. RANKING
MEMBER
MEMBER
MEMBER
MEMBER

MEMBER



18 HON.ERNEST HENRY NORGBEY MEMBER

(471



© BN D WA W N e

b ek gk gk

14 :;

i5

16

17

18

2
e

- HON. ANDREW AGYAPA MERCER

‘HON, ANT&QNY N-YOH PUOWELE KARBO

'HON. BASHIR FUSEINI ALHASSAN =~

HON. SAMUEL NARTEY GEORGE

COMMITTEE ON COMMUNICATIONS

HﬂN. KEN QHENE AGYAPQNG

HON. KWAKU AGYEMANG KWARTENG

 HON. SHIRLEY AYORKOR BOTCHWEY (MS.)

HON. FREDERICK QPARE*ANSAH

| fHON. AMA PQMAA BQA,TENG (MS)

HON. BAFFOUR EYIAH KYEI
HON, CATHERINE ABELEMA AFEKU
HON. EBENEZER KOJO KUM

HON, KWASY AM-QAKQ ATTA

HON. I)ANIEL KWEST ASHIAMAH

HON. YUSIF SULEMAN

HON. RAS MUBARAK

HON, AHMED IBRAHIM
HON. FELICIA ADJEI ~

[48]

-DESIGNATION

CHAIRMAN

| VICE CHATRMAN

MEMBER

- MEMBER

MEMBER
MEMBER
MEMBER

- MEMBER

MEMBER

MEMBER

MEMBER

. RANKING MEMBER

DEP. RANKING
MEMBER

- MEMBER

MEMBER
MEMBER
MEMBER
MEMBER



